Date: July 25, 2008

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200

Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No. 2 to the Financial Assistance Sub-Award
Project No.: AN 00-G65

Project Location: Saint Michael, Alaska

Execution Date: July 24, 2008

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Diane Thompson, Mayor, City of Saint Michael
Environmental Health Director, NSHC

Betty Sorenson, Denaii Commission, Anchorage
Denali Daniels, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Paul Morrison, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Lola Ferguson, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/19/07



-

ISR

Division of Environmental Health andEngmeenng

Administrative Amendment
No. 2 to the
Financial Assistance Sub-Award

A Health Facilities Improvement Project Between:
'The Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium and
'The City of Saint Michael, Alaska

Project No. AN 00-G65




ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF SAINT MICHAEL, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65

To update the record of this project, ANTHC identifies revised terms and conditions in the
Administrative Amendment.

APPROVED BY: 7/ é/ @é //@%%

Matthew Dixon, PE.
Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF SAINT MICHAEL, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A, INTRODUCTION ..ot as s ss s et s s et ss st aa et ba s e asba s
B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

B 1. Changes in FUNQINE ..c..co.coiriiiiiiiniiiriiirciteriteetinesre e st coressnsnsassessasnessasnesnessasarenss
B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF SAINT MICHAEL, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65

DATE OF AMENDMENT:
July 2008

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

City of Saint Michael = City

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Financial Assistance Sub-Award = FSA

Denali Commission = Commission

On July 11, 2003, ANTHC and the City of Saint Michael and executed a Financial
Assistance Sub-Award for the provision of a new health clinic in the City of Saint Michael,
Alaska.

This project is funded by the Denali Commission, per Financial Assistance Award Project
Number 0015-DC-2000- I4E, dated August 2002, and Financial Assistance Award Project
No. 0100-DC-2003-113, dated July 2003.

The project has previously been amended as follows:

Amendment No. 1 to the FSA added $257,500, for a total award of $562,000. The additional
funding was added to address costs related to interior rough-in plumbing and exterior
completion.



SAINT MICHAEL, FSA ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO.2 PAGE 2
PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65 JULY 2008

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes are necessary:

B 1.

Changes in Funding
The previous project documents provided funding as shown in the following table(s):

PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65 FSA

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission (Federal) 2000 N/A $.304,500
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $.304,500
PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65 FSA Amendment No. 1

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission (Federal) 2000 N/A $.304.500
Commission (Federal) 2003 N/A $257.500
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $.562,000

An additional $185,585 from FY03 will be added to the previous project funding
amount of $562,000, bringing the total project funding amount to $747,585.
Additional funding is being provided by Addendum K to Financial Assistance Award
Project No. 0100-DC-2003-113, dated March 2008. This additional funding is being
added to the project due to its incurrence of overages.

Also, the cost estimate table in Amendment No. 1 to the FSA did not reflect $42,487
in program and professional operations charges. This amendment includes those
charges.

Revised funding table

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission (Federal) 2000 N/A $.304.500
Commission {Federal) 2003 N/A $.485,572

TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $.790,072



SAINT MICHAEL, FSA ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO.2 PAGE3
PROJECT NO. AN 00-G65 JULY 2008

B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table

Job Scope > £ Unit Total gl‘e';:;:"g Sogr::as"
Type of Work Gl S Cost Cost Y00 FY03
Construct new
M-CL [health clinic 1] LS 733,085] 733,085 290,000 443,085
M-CB ANTHC support services charges 56,987 14 500 42 487
Total Award|] 790,072 304,500 485,572

This document constitutes Administrative Amendment No. 2 to the FSA for health facilities
construction in Saint Michael, Alaska. All other sections of the original FSA remain in effect as

agreed upon and executed.



